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INTELLIGENT SYSTEMS

Triathlon System GmbH is your specialist for battery-operated
electrical systems with branches across Germany. Our compre-
hensive and competent consulting is based on our specialist
know-how and many years of experience in battery and charger
technology.

Our own FXM production at the Isen site in Munich, one of the
oldest battery manufacturer's in Germany, guarantees quality
"Made in Germany".

Our product range includes batteries of all current technologies,
as well as emergency lighting systems, UPS systems, DC power
systems and systems for many other applications. Our installa-
tion and service teams ensure the installation and proper func-
tioning of our products. The range of services is supported by
reputable and reliable partners only.

Only the sum of the
benefits decides!
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Triathlon AGM Batteries

l roduct Information

TheTriathlon ST range with AGM technology stands for the highest demands. It can be
used universally for the most wide-ranging applications.

The highest quality standards are met through:

v’ Certification in line with ISO 9001 and ISO 14001
v IEC 60896 Parts 21 & 22 and BS 6290 Part 4
v Extensive end testing of products prior to dispatch

Technical features

v Sealed VLRA (valve-regulated lead acid) batteries — electrolyte is fixed in a
glass mat

v Outstanding high-current capability thanks to low internal resistance

v High power density, low size ratio

v Maintenance-free

v’ Safety valve protects against excessive high pressure

v Low self-discharge rate: Can be stored for up to 9 months under normal
conditions at +20 °C.

v’ Service life of up to 5 years in continuous battery power supply mode
according to EUROBAT

v’ Different installation positions possible, either vertical or horizontal

v No transport restrictions (in line with IATA, DGR, sentence A67)

v Applications:

- Uninterruptible power supplies (UPS)
- Emergency lighting

- Stationary back-up power systems in power stations and remote stations
-Telecommunications

- Switchgear

- Automation technology, robotic systems
- Burglar and fire alarm systems
-Wireless and radio systems

- Distance measurement systems

- Signalling systems
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Triathlon AGM-Batteries

S T ranee

AGM standard batteries are the solution for highly demanding areas of application

SERVICE LIFE CATEGORY 5YEARS

Battery Nominal | Nominal Typical Internal max. |Connec-

type voltage | capacity weight | resistance dis- tion
C, charge

. . . current
Ah mOhm A

Y
ST06001.2 6 1.2 97 24 58 0.30 65.0 18.0 T1
ST06002.8 6 2.8 66 33 103 0.60 30.0 42.0 T1
ST06003.2 6 3.2 134 34 66 0.70 28.0 48.0 T1
ST06004.5 6 4.5 70 47 106 0.80 25.0 67.5 T1
ST06007 6 7.0 151 34 100 1.10 15.0 105.0 T1
ST06008.5 6 8.5 98 56 120 1.50 14.5 127.0 T1
ST06012 VdS 6 12.0 151 51 100 2.00 15.0 180.0 T1
ST06020 6 20.0 157 83 125 3.20 9.0 300.0 T3
ST12000.8 12 0.8 96 25 62 0.35 150.0 12.0 AMP
ST12001.2 VdS 12 1.2 97 44 58 0.60 90.0 18.0 T1
ST12002.1 VdS 12 2.1 178 35 66 1.00 70.0 31.5 T
ST12003.4 VdS 12 34 134 67 67 1.35 45.0 48.0 T
ST12004L 12 4.0 195 47 76 1.60 45.0 60.0 T
ST12006 12 5.8 90 70 107 1.80 25.0 87.0 T
ST12007.2 VdS 12 7.2 152 66 100 2.35 18.0 108.0 T1/T2
ST12009 12 8.5 151 65 99 2.45 18.0 127.5 T2
ST12012 Vds 12 12.0 151 98 101 3.50 14.0 180.0 T1/T2
ST12018 vdS 12 18.0 182 77 168 5.78 16.0 270.0 T12
ST12026 Vvds 12 26.0 167 175 125 8.00 14.0 390.0 T12
ST12045 VdS 12 45.0 197 165 170 14.20 9.0 540.0 T6
ST12065 Vds 12 65.0 348 167 178 19.20 73 780.0 T6
Technical Diagrams
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Storage Time (Months)

No supplementarycharge required
- (Carry outsupplementarycharge beforeuse if 100% capacityis required.)

Supplementarychargerequiredbeforeuse.Optionalchargingway as below:
1.Chargedforabove 3 days at limtedcurrent0.25CAand constantvolatge 2.25V/cell.

- 2.Chargedfor above 20hours at limted current0.25CA and constantvolatge 2.45V/cell.
3.Chargedfor8~10hours at limtedcurrent 0.05CA.

Supplementarycharge may often fail to recover the capacity.
- The battery shouldneverbe leftstandingtillthisis reached.

You can find further information and details on our datasheets.
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Triathlon AGM Batteries, ST Range

Discharge data in ampere

1.85V/Z - discharge in ampere at 25°C

ST06001.2 230 161 1.32 .15 092 071 058 035 027 022 019 016 013 0M 0.06
ST06002.8 538 375 3.09 268 215 165 135 083 063 052 044 038 030 025 0.14
ST06003.2 6.14 428 353 3.06 246 189 155 094 072 059 050 044 034 029 0.16
ST06004.5 8.64 6.02 497 431 346 266 217 133 1.01 0.83 071 061 049 0.40 0.22
ST06007 13.30 10.20 848 733 567 418 352 208 163 132 108 094 076 0.63 0.35
ST06008.5 16.20 1240 10.30 8.90 6.88 5.07 4.27 253 198 1.61 1.31 114 0.92 0.77 042
ST06012 2290 15.20 1250 11.00 9.02 704 583 358 270 222 188 163 130 108 0.59
ST06020 38.10 29.20 24.20 20.90 16.20 11.90 10.10 595 465 378 3.09 268 216 180 0.99
ST12000.8 154 107 088 0.77 061 047 039 024 018 0.15 0.13 0.1 0.09 0.07 0.04
ST12001.2 230 161 132 115 092 071 058 035 0.27 022 019 0.16 0.13 0.1 0.06
ST12002.1 403 281 232 199 160 121 097 060 046 037 031 028 0.22 019 0.10
ST120034 6.14 428 353 3.06 246 189 155 094 0.72 059 050 044 035 0.29 0.16
ST12004L 762 585 485 419 324 239 201 119 093 076 062 054 043 036 0.20
ST12006 11.50 8.03 6.62 574 461 354 290 177 135 1.1 094 082 065 054 0.29
ST12007.2 13.70 9.12 752 6.61 541 422 350 215 162 133 113 098 0.78 0.65 0.36
ST12009 19.60 13.90 1170 9.92 741 560 440 262 19 158 133 115 091 0.75 0.41
ST12012 2290 15.20 1250 11.00 9.02 704 583 358 270 222 188 163 130 108 0.59
ST12018 3430 2280 18.80 16.50 13.50 10.60 875 537 4.04 333 282 245 194 162 0.89
ST12026 49.50 3290 2710 23.90 19.60 1530 1260 776 584 480 4.08 353 281 235 129
ST12045 73.20 5760 49.00 40.90 32.50 24.60 20.20 12.80 10.20 8.30 6.69 582 473 4.04 2.23
ST12065 10580 83.20 70.70 59.10 4700 35.60 29.10 18.60 14.70 12.00 9.66 841 6.83 583 3.22

1.80V/Z - discharge in ampere at 25°C

Battery 15 20 30 45 1h 2h 3h 6h 8h 10h [ 20h
type min min min min

ST06001.2 283 192 154 130 102 077 062 038 028 023 019 0.17 0.13 0M 0.06
ST06002.8 6.61 447 358 3.03 239 180 146 088 066 054 046 040 031 026 0.14
ST06003.2 755 5.1 410 347 272 206 166 100 077 062 052 045 036 030 0.16
ST06004.5 10.60 719 576 4.87 3.83 290 234 141 1.06 087 074 064 050 042 0.23
ST06007 1790 13.10 10.20 8.67 6.69 4.86 394 227 175 141 116 101 0.80 0.65 0.35
ST06008.5 2170 1590 12.40 1050 8.12 590 479 276 213 172 141 122 097 0.79 043
ST06012 2740 18.20 14.70 12,60 10.10 773 631 384 288 236 198 170 134 112 0.60
ST06020 51.10 3740 29.30 24.80 19.10 13.90 1130 6.49 5.01 4.04 331 287 229 18 100
ST120008 189 128 1.02 087 068 052 042 025 019 0.16 0.13 0.M 0.09 0.07 0.04
ST12001.2 283 192 154 130 1.02 0.77 062 038 028 023 020 0.17 0.13 0M 0.06
ST12002.1 496 335 269 225 177 132 105 064 048 039 033 029 023 019 0M
ST12003.4 755 5.1 410 347 272 206 166 100 076 062 052 045 036 030 0.16
ST12004L 10.20 747 585 495 382 278 225 130 100 081 066 057 046 037 0.20
ST12006 1420 958 768 650 510 38 312 188 142 117 099 085 0.67 056 0.29
ST12007.2 16.40 1090 880 766 6.05 4.64 379 230 173 141 119 102 081 0.67 0.36
ST12009 23.40 16.00 13.10 10.90 8.1 593 473 280 207 167 140 121 096 0.79 0.43
ST12012 2740 18.20 14.70 12.60 1010 773 631 384 288 236 198 170 134 112 0.60
ST12018 46.00 2730 22.10 18.90 15.10 11.60 9.47 576 432 354 297 255 202 167 0.90
ST12026 59.30 39.50 3190 273 2180 16.70 13.70 8.32 6.24 511 428 369 291 242 130
ST12045 98.30 73.60 59.10 48.40 38.40 28.60 22.60 14.00 1090 8.86 718 6.256 5.01 428 2.25
ST12065 14200 10630 85.40 69.90 5550 4140 32.60 20.30 1580 12.80 10.40 9.02 724 6.18 3.25
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Discharge data in ampere

1.75V/Z - discharge in ampere at 25°C

Battery 10 15 20 30 1h 2h 3h 6 h 8h 10h | 20h
type min min min min

ST06001.2 3.36 2.17 169 141 .09 082 066 039 029 024 020 0.17 014 011 0.06
ST06002.8 783 5.06 395 330 254 192 153 092 069 056 047 041 032 027 0.14
ST06003.2 895 578 452 377 291 219 175 105 078 064 054 047 037 030 0.16
ST06004.5 12.60 8.13 6.35 531 4.09 3.08 246 147 .10 090 0.76 065 052 043 0.23
ST06007 20.20 14.40 11.20 932 6.94 504 413 236 179 145 1.19 1.03 0.82 0.67 0.35
ST06008.5 2450 1750 13.60 11.30 8.43 6.12 5.01 286 2.17 176 1.45 1.25 0.99 0.81 043
ST06012 3280 20.90 16.40 13.90 10.80 8.27 6.67 4.00 298 242 203 175 138 114 0.61
ST06020 5760 4110 32.00 26.60 19.80 14.40 1180 6.73 510 4.13 340 295 233 191 1.01
ST12000.8 224 144 113 094 073 055 044 026 020 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.04
ST12001.2 336 2.17 169 141 .09 082 066 039 029 024 020 017 0.14 011 0.06
ST12002.1 587 379 297 245 189 141 110 067 050 040 033 030 024 019 oM
ST12003.4 895 578 4.52 3.77 291 219 175 105 078 064 054 047 037 030 0.16
ST12004L 1150 8.21 6.39 533 397 288 236 135 .02 0.83 0.68 059 047 0.38 0.20
ST12006 16.80 10.80 847 707 545 410 328 196 147 120 1.01 0.87 0.69 057 0.29
ST12007.2 19.70 1250 9.80 836 6.42 496 4.00 240 179 145 122 .06 0.83 0.67 0.36
ST12009 26.10 1740 14.10 11.60 845 6.15 490 288 212 170 143 123 098 0.81 0.43
ST12012 3280 20.90 16.40 13.90 10.80 8.27 6.67 400 298 242 203 175 138 1.14  0.61
ST12018 49.20 31.30 24.60 20.90 16.20 12.40 10.00 6.00 446 3.62 3.05 263 207 172 0.91
ST12026 71.10 45.20 35.50 30.20 2340 1790 1450 8.67 6.45 523 440 379 299 248 131
ST12045 11080 80.80 64.60 52.10 39.90 29.70 23.60 1450 1110 9.06 736 6.42 510 432 2.27
ST12065 160.10 1680 93.30 75.20 5760 4290 34.10 21.00 16.10 13.10 10.60 9.27 737 6.24 3.28

1.70V/Z - discharge in ampere at 25°C

Battery 10 20 30 Th 2h 3h 4h 5h 6 h 8h 10h [ 20h
type min min min

ST06001.2 3.81 239 183 152 114 085 068 041 030 025 021 0.18 0.14 0.12 0.06
ST06002.8 889 558 428 354 267 199 160 095 071 058 048 042 033 027 0.14
ST06003.2 10.2 6.37 489 405 305 227 182 109 081 066 055 048 037 031 0.16
ST06004.5 1430 896 6.88 570 429 320 257 153 114 092 0.78 0.67 053 043 0.23
ST06007 22.20 1570 11.90 980 723 524 426 242 183 148 122 105 083 0.68 0.36
ST06008.5 2700 19.00 1450 11.90 878 6.36 517 293 223 180 148 128 100 083 0.44
ST06012 38.10 23.30 18.00 1510 11.50 8.67 696 414 3.05 247 208 179 140 116 0.62
ST06020 63.50 44.80 34.10 28.00 20.70 15.00 12.20 6.90 5.24 424 349 3.01 236 195 1.03
ST12000.8 254 159 1.22 1.01 076 057 046 027 020 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.04
ST12001.2 381 239 183 152 114 085 0.68 041 030 025 0.21 0.18 0.14 0.12 0.06
ST12002.1 6.66 4.18 3.21 263 198 146 115 069 051 041 034 030 024 020 0M
ST12003.4 10.20 6.37 489 405 3.05 227 182 109 081 066 055 048 037 031 0.16
ST12004L 12,70 895 683 560 413 3.00 243 138 105 085 0.70 060 047 0.39 0.21
ST12006 19.00 12.00 9.17 760 572 426 342 204 152 123 103 089 070 0.58 0.30
ST12007.2 22.90 14.00 10.80 9.05 691 520 4.18 248 183 148 125 1.07 0.84 070 0.37
ST12009 2850 18.80 14.80 12.10 8.77 6.36 5.04 296 217 174 145 125 099 0.82 044
ST12012 38.10 23.30 18.00 15.10 1160 867 696 414 3.05 247 208 179 140 116 0.62
ST12018 5710 35.00 2710 22.60 1730 13.00 1040 6.21 458 3.71 3.12 268 210 174 0.93
ST12026 82.50 50.50 39.10 32.70 25.0 18.80 1510 8.97 6.61 536 450 387 3.04 252 134
ST12045 12200 88.10 69.00 54.70 4150 30.90 2440 15.10 11.40 930 755 6.55 517 436 232
ST12065 17630 12730 99.60 79.00 59.90 44.70 35.20 21.80 16.50 13.40 10.90 9.46 747 6.30 3.35
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Triathlon AGM Batteries, ST Range

Discharge data in ampere

1.65 V/Z - discharge in ampere at 25°C

Battery 10 20 30 1h 2h 3h 6 h 8h 10h [ 20h
type min min min

ST06001.2
ST06002.8
ST06003.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06008.5
ST06012
ST06020
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018
ST12026
ST12045
ST12065

4.20
9.80
11.20
15.70
24.50
29.70
42.00
70.00
2.80
4.20
7.35
11.20
14.00
21.00
25.20
30.90
42.00
63.00
91.00
134.60
194.40

2.57
6.00
6.85
9.64
16.90
20.50
25.30
48.30
1.71
2.57
4.50
6.85
9.66
12.90
15.20
19.80
25.30
37.90
54.80
95.10
13730

1.94
4.52
5.17
727
12.70
15.40
19.30
36.30
1.29
1.94
3.39
5.17
7.26
9.70
11.60
15.40
19.30
29.00
41.90
73.30
105.90

1.59
3.72
4.25
5.98
10.40
12.60
16.20
29.70
1.06
1.59
2.76
4.25
5.95
797
9.70
12.50
16.20
24.20
35.00
58.10
84.00

1.60 V/Z - discharge in ampere at 25°C

Battery 20 30 2h 3h 4 h 5h 20 h
type min min

ST06001.2
ST06002.8
ST06003.2
ST06004.5
ST06007
ST06008.5
ST06012
ST06020
ST12000.8
ST12001.2
ST12002.1
ST12003.4
ST12004L
ST12006
ST12007.2
ST12009
ST12012
ST12018
ST12026
ST12045
ST12065

4.41
10.30
11.80
16.50
27.00
32.80
46.30
77.20
2.94
4.41
771
11.80
15.40
22.00
27.80
32.60
46.30
69.50
100.40
148.40
21440

2.68
6.25
714
10.00
18.40
22.30
2740
52.40
1.79
2.68
4.69
714
10.50
13.40
16.40
20.60
2740
41.00
59.30
103.20
149.10

2.02
4.72
5.39
758
13.60
16.50
20.80
38.80
1.35
2.02
3.54
5.39
776
10.10
12.50
15.90
20.80
31.20
45.00
78.40
113.30

1.65
3.84
4.39
6.17
11.10
13.50
17.10
31.70
1.10
1.65
2.85
4.39
6.34
8.23
10.20
12.80
17.10
25.60
37.00
61.90
89.50

1.19
2.78
3.18
4.47
763
9.26
12.10
21.80
0.79
1.19
2.06
3.18
4.36
5.96
727
9.06
12.10
18.20
26.30
43.80
63.20

1.23
2.86
3.27
4.60
8.05
9.78
12.80
23.0
0.82
1.23
2.12
3.27
4.60
6.13
7.66
9.32
12.80
19.20
2770
46.20
66.80

0.89
2.07
2.365
3.32
5.37
6.52
9.06
15.40
0.59
0.89
1.52
2.36
3.07
4.43
5.43
5.66
9.06
13.60
19.60
31.70
45.80

0.91
2.1
2.41
3.40
5.60
6.80
9.42
16.0
0.60
0.91
1.55
2.41
3.20
4.56
5.65
6.72
9.42
14.10
20.40
33.00
47.70

0.71
1.66
1.90
2.67
4.35
5.29
7.20
12.40
0.48
0.71
1.19
1.90
2.49
3.56
4.32
5.20
7.20
10.80
15.60
25.20
36.40

0.72
1.70
1.94
2.73
4.40
5.34
749
12.6
0.49
0.73
1.22
1.94
2.51
3.64
4.49
5.31
749
11.20
16.20
26.10
37.70

0.42
0.98
112
1.58
2.45
2.98
4.27
7.00
0.28
0.42
0.71
1.12
1.40
2.10
2.56
3.01
4.27
6.41
9.26
15.50
22.50

0.43
1.01
1.16
1.63
2.56
3.10
4.38
7.30
0.29
0.43
0.74
1.16
1.46
2.17
2.63
3.08
4.38
6.57
9.49
16.10
23.20

0.31

0.73
0.83
1.17

1.91

2.32
3.14
5.47
0.21

0.31

0.53
0.83
1.09
1.55
1.88
3.22
3.14
4.70
6.79
11.90
17.20

0.32
0.74
0.85
1.19
1.97
2.39
3.21
5.63
0.21
0.32
0.54
0.85
113
1.59
1.93
2.25
3.21
4.82
6.96
12.30
17.80

0.25
0.59
0.67
0.94
1.54
1.86
2,54
4.39
0.17
0.25
0.42
0.67
0.88
1.26
1.52
1.76
2.54
3.80
5.49
9.62
13.90

0.26
0.60
0.69
0.97
1.58
1.92
2.60
4.52
0.17
0.26
0.43
0.69
0.90
1.29
1.56
1.80
2.60
3.90
5.63
9.92
14.30

0.21
0.49
0.56
0.79
1.25
1.52
2.12
3.58
0.14
0.21
0.35
0.56
0.72
1.06
1.27
1.48
2.12
3.19
4.60
776
11.20

0.22
0.50
0.58
0.81

1.30
1.57

2.17
3.70
0.14
0.22
0.36
0.58
0.74
1.08
1.30
1.50
2.17
3.25
4.70
8.02
11.60

0.18
0.43
0.49
0.68
1.08
1.31
1.82
3.08
0.12
0.18
0.31
0.49
0.62
0.91
1.09
1.27
1.82
2.73
3.95
6.70
9.67

0.19
0.43
0.50
0.70
1.10
1.34
1.86
3.14
0.12
0.19
0.31
0.50
0.63
0.93
112
1.29
1.86
2.80
4.04
6.84
9.88

0.14
0.33
0.38
0.53
0.84
1.02
1.42
2.40
0.09
0.14
0.25
0.38
0.48
0.71
0.85
1.00
1.42
2.14
3.08
5.25
759

0.15
0.34
0.39
0.55
0.85
1.03
1.45
2.42
0.09
0.15
0.25
0.39
0.49
0.72
0.87
1.01
1.45
2.18
3.15
5.30
7.66

0.12
0.27
031

0.44
0.70
0.85
1.18
1.99
0.08
0.12
0.20
0.31
0.40
0.59
0.71
0.83
1.18
1.76
2.55
4.45
6.43

0.12
0.28
0.32
0.45
0.70
0.85
1.20
2.01
0.08
0.12
0.21
0.32
0.40
0.60
0.72
0.83
1.20
1.79
2.59
4.50
6.50

0.06
0.15
0.17
0.23
0.37
0.44
0.63
1.04
0.04
0.06
0.1

0.17
0.21
0.30
0.38
0.44
0.63
0.94
1.35
2.35
3.39

0.06
0.15
0.17
0.24
0.37
0.45
0.63
1.05
0.04
0.06
0.1
0.17
0.21
0.30
0.38
0.45
0.63
094
1.36
2.36
3.41

8 Batteries with AGM technology



Discharge data in watt per cell

1.85 V/Z - discharge in watt per cell at 25°

| 1.85V/Z - discharge inwatt per cell atsc |
el BN AR A A R e S T R )
type min min min min
ST06001.2 435 3.06 255 223 180 1.39 114 070 054 044 038 033 0.26 0.22 0.12
ST06002.8 10.10 714 594 519 420 324 266 164 125 1.03 0.88 0.76 0.61 0.51 0.28
ST06003.2 11.60 8.16 6.79 593 479 371 3.04 187 1.43 1.18 1.00 087 070 058 0.32
ST06004.5 16.30 1150 955 835 6.74 521 428 263 2.01 1.66 1.41 1.23 098 0.82 045
ST06007 244 1890 158 13.80 10.80 8.03 6.79 4.04 318 259 212 1.84 149 1.25  0.69
ST06008.5 29.60 23.00 19.20 16.80 13.10 9.75 8.25 491 3.86 3.14 257 224 181 152 0.83
ST06012 42.60 28.40 23.60 20.80 1710 1350 11.30 6.96 526 433 369 320 256 214 118
ST06020 69.90 54.00 45.20 39.50 30.90 2290 19.40 11.60 9.07 740 6.05 5.26 4.26 3.57 1.96
ST12000.8 290 2.04 170 1.48 120 093 076 047 036 029 025 022 0.17 0.14 0.08
ST12001.2 435 3.06 255 223 180 1.39 114 070 054 044 038 033 0.26 0.22 0.12
ST12002.1 760 535 446 386 3.1 238 191 119 091 073 062 055 045 037 0.21
ST120034 11.60 8.16 6.79 593 479 371 3.04 187 1.43 118 100 087 0.70 0.58 0.32
ST12004L 1390 10.80 9.04 790 6.17 459 3.838 231 1.81 1.48 1.21 1.05 0.85 0.71 0.39
ST12006 2170 1530 1270 1110 899 695 571 350 2.68 2.21 1.88 1.63 1.30 1.09 0.58
ST12007.2 25.60 1710 14.10 1250 1030 8.10 6.76 4.17 3.15 2.60 2.21 1.92 154 129 071
ST12009 36.90 26.40 22.40 19.20 1450 10.80 867 518 388 3.15 267 232 183 1.52 0.84
ST12012 42.60 28.40 23.60 20.80 1710 1350 11.30 696 526 433 369 320 256 214 118
ST12018 63.90 42.60 35.30 3110 25.70 20.30 16.90 1040 788 650 553 481 384 3.21 1.77
ST12026 9240 6160 51.00 45.00 3710 29.30 24.40 1510 1.40 939 799 694 554 464 255
ST12045 13390 10630 91.30 7720 62.00 4730 38.90 24.90 19.80 16.20 13.10 11.40 9.33 8.00 4.42
ST12065 19340 15360 13200 111.50 89.60 68.40 56.20 36.00 28.60 23.40 1890 16.50 13.50 11.60 6.39

mmmnn-
type min min | min

ST06001.2 5.28 3.61 2.93 2.50 1.98 1.51 1.22 0.74 0.56 0.46 0.39 0.34 0.23 0.22 0.12
ST06002.8 12.30 8.43 6.83 5.83 4.61 3.51 2.85 1.73 1.31 1.08 0.91 0.79 0.63 0.52 0.28
ST06003.2 14.10 9.64 7.81 6.66 5.27 4.01 3.26 1.98 1.49 1.23 1.04 0.91 0.72 0.60 0.32
ST06004.5 19.80 13.60 11.00 9.37 7.41 5.65 4.58 2.78 2.10 1.73 1.46 1.27 1.01 0.84 0.45
ST06007 3240 23.90 1890 16.10 12.60 9.26 757 4.38 3.40 2.75 2.26 1.97 1.58 1.29 0.69
ST06008.5 39.30 29.00 22.90 19.50 15.20 11.20 9.19 5.32 4.13 3.34 2.75 2.39 1.92 1.56 0.84
ST06012 49,50 33.40 2720 23.60 19.00 14.70 12.10 741 5.58 4.59 3.86 3.33 2.65 2.21 1.19
ST06020 9250 68.20 53.90 46.00 35.90 26.50 21.60 1250 9.71 7.86 6.46 5.62 4.51 3.68 1.98
ST12000.8 3.52 2.41 1.95 1.67 1.32 1.00 0.82 0.49 0.37 0.31 0.26 0.23 0.18 0.15 0.08
ST12001.2 5.28 3.61 2.93 2.50 1.98 1.51 1.22 0.74 0.56 0.46 0.39 0.34 0.27 0.22 0.12
ST12002.1 9.24 6.33 5.12 4.33 3.42 2.58 2.05 1.25 0.95 0.77 0.65 0.58 0.46 0.38 0.21
ST12003.4 14.10 9.64 7.81 6.66 5.27 4.01 3.26 1.98 1.49 1.23 1.04 0.91 0.72 0.60 0.32
ST12004L 18.50 13.60 10.80 9.20 717 5.29 4,32 2.50 1.94 1.57 1.29 1.12 0.90 0.74 0.40
ST12006 26.40 18.10 14.60 1250 9.88 753 6.11 3.70 2.80 2.31 1.95 1.70 1.34 1.12 0.58
ST12007.2 29.70 20.00 16.30 14.10 1140 8.83 7.27 4.44 3.35 2.75 2.32 2.00 1.59 1.32 0.71
ST12009 43.60 30.20 24.90 21.10 15.80 11.60 9.28 5.563 4.10 3.32 2.80 2.43 1.93 1.59 0.86
ST12012 49,50 33.40 2720 23.60 19.00 14.70 12.10 741 5.58 4.59 3.86 3.33 2.65 2.21 1.19
ST12018 74.20 50.10 40.90 3540 2850 22.10 18.20 11.10 8.37 6.88 5.79 5.00 3.97 3.31 1.78
ST12026 10720 72.30 59.00 5110 41.20 3190 26.2 16.00 12.10 9.94 8.36 722 5.73 4.78 2.57
ST12045 17780 13430 10890 89.90 72.10 54.60 43.30 2700 21.20 1720 14.00 12.20 9.87 8.46 4.46
ST12065 25680 194.00 15730 12990 10410 78.90 62.60 39.10 30.60 24.90 20.20 1770 14.30 12.20 6.44
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Triathlon AGM Batteries, ST Range

Discharge data in watt per cell

e [l nE a5 e e o e
type min min min

ST06001.2 6.18 4.05 3.20 210 1.59 128 077 058 047 040 035 0.27 023 0.12
ST06002.8 1440 944 747 630 4389 371 299 179 1.35 11 093 081 064 053 0.28
ST06003.2 16.50 10.80 853 720 559 4.24 3.41 205 154 126 1.06 0.92 0.73 0.60 0.32
ST06004.5 23.20 15.20 12.00 10.10 786 596 480 288 216 178 1.49 1.30 1.03 0.85 045
ST06007 35.70 25.80 20.30 1720 1290 952 788 453 345 280 231 202 160 1.32 0.70
ST06008.5 43.40 3130 24.70 20.80 1570 11.60 9.57 550 4.18 3.40 2.81 245 194 160 0.85
ST06012 58.80 3790 30.00 25.80 20.20 15.70 1270 769 575 468 395 342 271 226 120
ST06020 102.0 73.80 58.10 49.00 36.90 2720 2250 1290 985 8.00 6.61 5,76 458 3.77 2.00
ST12000.8 4.12 270 213 180 1.40 1.06 085 051 038 032 0.27 023 0.18 0.15 0.08
ST12001.2 6.18 4.05 3.20 270 2.10 1.59 1.28 0.77 058 047 040 035 0.27 0.23 0.12
ST12002.1 1080 708 560 468 3.63 272 214 130 098 079 066 059 047 039 0.21
ST12003.4 1650 10.80 853 720 559 424 341 205 154 126 1.06 092 0.73 0.60 0.32
ST12004L 20.40 1480 1.60 9.80 739 544 450 259 197 1.60 1.32 115 092 0.75 0.40
ST12006 30.90 20.20 16.00 13.50 1050 795 6.40 3.84 288 237 199 1.73 1.37 113  0.59
ST12007.2 3530 22.70 18.00 1550 12.10 940 765 4.61 3.45 2.81 237 2,05 163 1.35 0.72
ST12009 48.40 32.70 26.70 22.20 16.30 12.00 9.61 5.67 4.18 336 283 245 195 1.61 0.87
ST12012 58.80 3790 30.00 25.80 20.20 15.70 1270 769 575 4.68 395 342 271 226 120
ST12018 88.20 56.80 45.00 38.70 30.30 2350 19.10 11.50 862 702 593 512 407 339 180
ST12026 12740 82.00 65.00 56.00 43.80 33.90 2760 16.70 12.40 10.10 856 740 587 4.89 259
ST12045 19620 14520 11750 95.80 74.20 56.20 45.10 2790 2150 1760 14.30 12,50 10.00 8.53 4.49
ST12065 28340 209.70 169.70 13840 10720 81.10 65.20 40.40 31.00 25.40 20.70 18.10 1450 12.30 6.49

1.70 V/Z - discharge in watt per cell at 25°C

Battery 10 20 30 1h 2h 3h 6 h 8 h 20 h
type min min | min

ST06001.2 6.93 442 343 288 219 164 133 080 059 048 041 035 028 023 0.12
ST06002.8 16.20 10.30 8.01 6.71 510 383 3.09 18 138 113 095 0.82 065 053 0.29
ST06003.2 1850 11.80 9.15 767 583 438 353 212 158 129 1.08 094 074 0.61 0.33
ST06004.5 26.00 16.60 12.90 10.80 8.20 6.16 4.97 298 222 181 152 132 104 086 0.46
ST06007 38.20 2750 2140 1790 13.40 986 8.10 4.63 354 287 237 205 162 136 0.71
ST06008.5 46.40 33.40 26.00 21.70 16.20 12.00 9.84 562 429 349 283 249 197 163 0.86
ST06012 6730 4170 32.70 2780 2140 16.30 13.20 794 588 478 4.04 348 275 229 122
ST06020 10930 78.60 61.20 51.10 38.20 28.20 23.10 13.20 10.10 8.20 6.77 5.87 4.64 3.84 2.03
ST12000.8 4.62 294 229 192 146 109 088 053 040 032 027 024 018 0.15 0.08
ST12001.2 6.93 442 343 283 219 164 133 080 059 048 041 035 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST12002.1 1210 773 6.01 498 379 281 222 135 100 080 0.67 060 048 039 0.21
ST12003.4 1850 1180 9.15 767 583 438 353 212 158 129 108 094 0.74 0.61 0.33
ST12004L 2190 15.70 12.20 10.20 765 564 463 265 2.02 164 135 117 093 0.77 0.41
ST12006 34.70 22.10 1720 14.40 1090 8.21 663 398 296 241 203 176 138 114  0.59
ST12007.2 40.40 25.00 19.60 16.70 12.90 9.79 795 476 353 287 242 209 165 1.38 0.73
ST12009 51.90 34.80 2770 2290 16.80 1230 9.79 577 426 341 286 248 196 162 0.87
ST12012 6730 4170 32.70 2780 2140 16.30 13.20 794 588 478 4.04 348 275 229 122
ST12018 10090 62.60 49.10 4170 32.20 2450 1990 11.90 882 717 6.056 523 412 344 183
ST12026 14580 90.40 71.00 60.20 46.50 35.40 28.70 1720 12.70 1040 874 755 596 496 2.64
ST12045 21000 15460 12370 99.90 76.80 58.20 46.40 29.00 22.10 18.00 14.70 12.80 10.10 8.61 4.57
ST12065 30340 22340 17870 14430 11090 84.00 6700 4190 3190 26.00 21.20 18.40 14.70 12.40 6.61
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Discharge data in watt per cell

mmmnn
type min min | min

ST06001.2 754 4.69 3.59 2.99 2.26 1.70 1.37 0.81 0.60 0.49 0.41 0.36 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST06002.8 1760 10.90 8.37 6.97 5.27 3.96 3.20 1.90 1.41 1.14 0.96 0.83 0.65 0.54 0.29
ST06003.2 20.10 1250 9.56 797 6.03 4.52 3.66 2.17 1.61 1.31 1.10 0.95 0.75 0.62 0.33
ST06004.5 28.30 1760 13.40 11.20 8.48 6.36 5.15 3.05 2.27 1.84 1.55 1.34 1.05 0.87 0.46
ST06007 41.60 29.40 22.60 18.90 14.00 10.00 8.23 4.67 3.67 2.96 2.43 2.09 1.64 1.37 0.72
ST06008.5 50.50 35.70 2740 2290 1700 12.20 9.99 5.67 4.46 3.59 2.95 2.54 2.00 1.66 0.87
ST06012 73.10 44.60 34.70 29.50 22.40 16.90 13.60 8.17 6.02 4.88 4.1 3.54 2.79 2.32 1.23
ST06020 11880 84.00 64.60 53.90 40.00 28.60 2350 13.30 10.50 8.45 6.93 5.98 4.70 3.91 2.05
ST12000.8 5.03 3.13 2.39 1.99 1.51 1.13 0.92 0.54 0.40 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.19 0.15 0.08
ST12001.2 7.54 4.69 3.59 2.99 2.26 1.70 1.37 0.81 0.60 0.49 0.41 0.36 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST12002.1 13.20 8.21 6.28 5.18 3.91 2.90 2.30 1.38 1.02 0.81 0.69 0.61 0.48 0.40 0.22
ST12003.4 20.10 12.50 9.56 797 6.03 4.52 3.66 2.17 1.61 1.31 1.10 0.95 0.75 0.62 0.33
ST12004L 23.80 16.80 12.90 10.80 8.00 5.73 4,70 2.67 2.10 1.69 1.39 1.20 0.94 0.78 0.41
ST12006 3770 23.40 1790 1490 11.30 8.48 6.86 4.07 3.02 2.45 2.07 1.78 1.40 1.15 0.59
ST12007.2 4390 26.70 20.80 1770 13.40 10.20 8.18 4.90 3.61 2.93 2.47 2.12 1.67 1.39 0.74
ST12009 55,60 36.20 28.40 23.40 1720 12.50 10.00 5.83 4.31 3.44 2.89 2.49 1.97 1.63 0.87
ST12012 73.10 44.60 34.70 29.50 22.40 16.90 13.60 8.17 6.02 4.88 4.1 3.54 2.79 2.32 1.23
ST12018 109.70 66.80 52.00 44.20 33.60 25.40 20.40 12.20 9.03 7.33 6.16 5.31 4.18 3.47 1.85
ST12026 15840 96.50 75.10 63.8 48.60 36.70 2950 1770 13.00 10.60 8.90 7.67 6.04 5.02 2.67
ST12045 22830 16540 13050 10530 80.40 59.10 4760 29.60 2290 1850 15.00 13.00 10.30 8.77 4.63
ST12065 32990 23890 18850 15220 11610 85.40 68.80 42.80 33.10 26.80 2170 18.80 14.90 12.70 6.69

mmmnn
type min min | min

ST06001.2 779 4.82 3.70 3.05 2.30 1.72 1.39 0.83 0.62 0.50 0.42 0.36 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST06002.8 18.20 11.30 8.62 71 5.37 4.00 3.25 1.94 1.43 1.17 0.98 0.85 066 055 029
ST06003.2 20.80 12.90 9.86 8.13 6.13 4.58 3.71 2.22 1.64 1.33 1.12 0.97 0.76 0.62 0.33
ST06004.5 29.20 18.10 13.90 1140 8.62 6.44 5.22 3.13 2.31 1.87 1.57 1.36 1.07 0.88 0.46
ST06007 4480 31.20 23.80 19.90 14.70 10.40 8.26 4.85 3.76 3.04 2.50 2.13 1.66 1.38 0.72
ST06008.5 5440 3790 28.90 24.10 1780 12.60 10.00 5.89 4.57 3.69 3.03 2.59 2.01 1.68 0.88
ST06012 79.20 4750 36.60 30.60 23.30 1750 14.10 8.33 6.13 4.99 4.18 3.61 2.84 2.35 1.24
ST06020 12800 89.10 6790 56.80 4190 29.70 23.60 13.90 10.80 8.69 713 6.09 4.73 3.95 2.06
ST12000.8 5.19 3.21 2.46 2.03 1.53 1.14 0.93 0.56 0.41 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.19 0.16  0.08
ST12001.2 779 4.82 3.70 3.05 2.30 1.72 1.39 0.83 0.62 0.50 0.42 0.36 0.28 0.23 0.12
ST12002.1 13.60 8.44 6.47 5.28 3.98 2.94 2.33 1.41 1.04 0.83 0.69 0.61 0.49 0.40 0.22
ST12003.4 20.80 12.90 9.86 8.13 6.13 4.58 3.71 2.22 1.64 1.33 1.12 0.97 0.76 0.62 0.33
ST12004L 25.60 1780 13.60 1140 8.39 5.94 4,72 2.77 2.15 1.74 1.43 1.22 0.95 0.79 0.41
ST12006 39.00 24.10 18.50 15.20 11.50 8.58 6.96 4.17 3.07 2.50 2.09 1.81 1.42 1.17 0.60
ST12007.2 4750 28.50 22.00 18.40 14.00 10.50 8.45 5.00 3.68 2.99 2.51 2.17 1.70 1.41 0.74
ST12009 5720 36.70 28.90 23.60 1740 12.70 10.10 5.92 4.34 3.48 2.92 2.52 1.98 1.64 0.88
ST12012 79.20 4750 36.60 30.60 23.30 1750 14.10 8.33 6.13 4.99 4.18 3.61 2.84 2.35 1.24
ST12018 118.8 7130 54.90 45.90 34.90 26.20 21.10 1250 9.20 7.49 6.28 5.42 4.26 3.53 1.86
ST12026 17160 103.00 79.30 66.30 50.40 3790 30.50 18.10 13.3 10.80 9.06 7.82 6.15 5.10 2.68
ST12045 24600 17540 13720 111.00 84.20 61.30 49.10 30.50 23,5 19.00 1550 13.30 10.40 8.85 4.65
ST12065 35540 25340 19830 160.30 12170 88.50 70.90 44.00 339 2750 2230 19.10 15.00 12.80 6.71
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Our contact information

Triathlon System GmbH
Niederlassung Munchen
Rontgenstral3e 3

85221 Dachau

Tel: 08131/33217-19
Fax: 08131/3 32 17-44
info@triathlon-system.de
www.triathlon-system.de

Triathlon System GmbH
Niederlassung Stuttgart
Im Unholder Weg 12
71696 Moglingen

Tel: 07141/2 99 37-25
Fax: 07141 /2 99 37-20
info@triathlon-system.de
www.triathlon-system.de

Triathlon System GmbH
Niederlassung Gera
Leibnizstral3e 86

07548 Gera

Tel: 0365/ 8 33 28-16

Fax: 0365/ 8 33 28-27
info@triathlon-system.de
www.triathlon-system.de

Triathlon System GmbH
Benno-Straul3-Stral3e 10
90763 Flirth

Tel: 0911 /78 09 60-0
Fax: 0911 /78 09 60-20
info@triathlon-system.de
www.triathlon-system.de

%)
c
[}

=
©
1
()

=
©
o
=
-
o
ko)

Qa
=}
7]

09/2016




